
Final

C 207 Arnas KRIZKA 213 1st 98 James EGERTON 276
2nd 125 Brett KELLY 150 2nd 112 Jordan KINSELLA 249
3rd 82 Danielius GROMOVAS 109 3rd 21 Lewis SPRATT 166
4th 151 Roberts BERGINS 60 4th 25 Bradley WALKER 138
5th 1 Matthew THOMPSON 50 5th 244 Ned MCFARLANE 112
6th 47 Bobby McCARTNEY 36 6th 11 Josh CRICHTON 106
7th 111 Dylan McATEER 31 7th 78 Tom BISHOP 67
8th 0 0 0 8th 9 Shea McERMOTT 52
9th 0 0 0 9th 42 Michael DONAGHY 40
10th 0 0 0 10th 22 James WRIGHT 36

1st 61 John McCANN 241 1st 132 Daniel DEVINE 286
2nd 10x Ben ATKINSON 218 2nd 70 Ethan GAWLEY 259
3rd 10 Alfie HERRON 204 3rd 7 Ryan FLYNN 229
4th 73 Alex McCREA 166 4th 99 Ben EGERTON 224
5th 144 Robert SWEENEY 137 5th 13 Riley O'NEILL 132
6th 116 Bobby BURNS 136 6th 13x Daniel McGOVERN 116
7th 14 Ben ALLEN 126 7th 774 Chloe McALORUM 111
8th 24 Cohan THOMPSON 75 8th 38 Charlie CASSESDAN 88
9th 21 Jamie DELANEY 73 9th 9 Jamie LARKIN 86
10th 110 Kyle GRAHAM 72 10th 30 Riley MORGAN 84

C 135 Caleb ROSS 297 C  65 Mason SHIELDS 286
2nd 8 Bradley THOMPSON 263 2nd 20 Ollie DEVLIN 217
3rd 37 Cole McAULEY 220 3rd 11 Brendan McAREAVEY 199
4th 7 Olly KIDD 159 4th 415 Harry GRAHAM 198
5th 707 Szymon SKURATOWSKI 147 5th 774 Riley McALORUM 150
6th 99 Freddie CARMICHAEL 138 6th 100 Matthew KELLY-EDWARDS 143
7th 3 Evan OLIVER 94 7th 53 Jax KNOX 117
8th 77 Joel McKINSTRY 74 8th 332 Jack QUINN 89
9th 218 Max JONES 62 9th 50 Thomas GIBSON 86
10th 48 Andrew ANDERSON 62 10th 4 Harvey CORCORAN 84

C 94 Archie LAVERY 236 Club Date
2nd 37 Dylan McAULEY 227 Venue
3rd 660 Jake SAYERS 225 South Down 01-Apr
4th 7 Isaac THOMPSON 183 Loughbrickland
5th 23 Mason NICHOLL 177 North Armagh 29-Jun
6th 272 Ollie GIBSON 171 Tandragee
7th 5 Calvin LARKIN 135 Knock MCC 27-Jul
8th 34 Logan NICHOLL 116 Laurel Bank
9th 340 Marc BERGIN 114 Mourne 24-Aug
10th 21 Sean DELANEY 85 Seaforde

Pavers Cave

Rd 1

Rd 2

Rd 3

Rd 4

MRA Ulster Youth Championship

Big Wheel 85

Junior 65cc Cadet 65cc

Automatics Rounds

Small Wheel 85

125 Intermidate250 Premier

2024
Youth 
Solo



Rider No Rider Total Diff R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3
C 207 Arnas KRIZKA 213 0 25 22 25 25 25 25 22 22 22

2 125 Brett KELLY 150 63 25 25 25 25 25 25

3 82 Danielius GROMOVAS 109 41 22 25 22 0 20 20

4 151 Roberts BERGINS 60 49 20 20 20

5 1 Matthew THOMPSON 50 10 16 18 16

6 47 Bobby McCARTNEY 36 14 18 0 18

7 111 Dylan McATEER 31 5 15 16 0

8 0

9 0

10 0

11 0

12 0

13 0

14 0

15 0

16 0

17 0

18 0

19 0

20 0

2003 105 120 120 196 196 196 174 154 154 196 196 196
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Points not scored

29-Jun 27-Jul
Loughbrickland Tandragee Laurel Bank Seaforde

250 Premier
3 races per 

Round

MRA ULSTER YOUTH 
CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

01-Apr 24-Aug

South Down North Armagh Knock MCC Mourne



Rider No Rider Total Diff R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3
C 98 James EGERTON 276 0 22 22 25 22 22 22 22 22 22 25 25 25

2 112 Jordan KINSELLA 249 27 20 25 20 20 20 20 18 20 20 22 22 22

3 21 Lewis SPRATT 166 83 25 25 25 25 25 25 16 0 0

4 25 Bradley WALKER 138 28 14 15 15 15 16 16 15 16 16

5 244 Ned MCFARLANE 112 26 16 18 18 20 20 20

6 11 Josh CRICHTON 106 6 18 16 16 20 18 18

7 78 Tom BISHOP 67 39 25 20 22

8 9 Shea McERMOTT 52 15 16 18 18

9 42 Michael DONAGHY 40 12 13 14 13

10 22 James WRIGHT 36 4 18 18 0

11 213 Darryl McCLURKIN 29 7 15 0 14

12 228 Cillian MURPHY 29 0 11 0 0 18 0 0

13 66 Sam LOGAN 16 13 16 0 0

15 14 Robijs DEPERS 12 4 12 0 0

16 212 Tyler McCLURKIN 0 12

17 0 0

18 0 0

19 0 0

20 0

1324 55 91 78 105 120 120 105 120 120 120 136 154
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Points not scored

MRA ULSTER YOUTH 
CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

South Down North Armagh Knock MCC

125 Intermediate
3 races per 

Round 01-Apr 29-Jun 27-Jul 24-Aug

Mourne
Loughbrickland Tandragee Laurel Bank Seaforde



Rider No Rider Total Diff R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3
C 61 John McCANN 241 0 18 22 22 13 20 20 20 22 18 22 22 22

2 10x Ben ATKINSON 218 23 13 12 16 25 18 22 18 18 20 20 18 18

3 10 Alfie HERRON 204 14 22 20 12 25 25 25 25 25 25

4 73 Alex McCREA 166 38 9 9 10 15 14 14 16 16 16 16 16 15

5 144 Robert SWEENEY 137 29 15 14 0 16 16 18 18 20 20

6 116 Bobby BURNS 136 1 22 25 25 22 20 22

7 14 Ben ALLEN 126 10 11 11 13 15 15 15 15 15 16

8 24 Cohan THOMPSON 75 51 25 25 25

9 21 Jamie DELANEY 73 2 5 5 6 9 0 9 14 14 11

10 110 Kyle GRAHAM 72 1 10 10 15 12 13 12

11 44 Martins KALININS 64 8 12 13 - 14 12 13

12 246 James RANKIN 60 4 4 6 9 14 14 13

13 24x Kole NALLY 58 2 20 18 20

14 151 Jamie MCKEE 57 1 20 22 15

15 731 Jack KERRIGAN 51 6 2 4 5 13 13 14

16 56 Ollie HOLLAND 50 1 16 16 18

17 78 Ryan JACKSON 49 1 18 15 16

18 369 Jay ROBINSON 49 0 6 8 8 0 13 14

19 30 Jack DEASY 43 6 14 15 14

20 101 Ben RIED 37 6 12 12 13

21 85 Jacob DUNCAN 33 4 11 11 11

22 991 Josh COFFEY 30 3 0 3 4 0 11 12

23 717 Marshall BITTLE 26 4 8 8 10

24 65 Brayden KELLEY 25 1 7 1 0 7 10 0

25 93 Corey McATEER 21 4 8 2 11

26 184 Matt COLGAN 19 2 10 9 0

27 94 Max LAZAREWICZ 17 2 3 7 7

28 0 17

29 0 0

30 0 0
515 1 6 21 28 36 66 55 55 91 78 78

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Points not scored

01-Apr 29-Jun 27-Jul 24-Aug

MRA ULSTER YOUTH 
CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

South Down North Armagh Knock MCC Mourne

3 races per 
Round

Loughbrickland Tandragee Laurel Bank Seaforde
Big Wheel 85



Rider No Rider Total Diff R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3
C 132 Daniel DEVINE 286 0 22 20 25 25 25 25 22 22 25 25 25 25

2 70 Ethan GAWLEY 259 27 18 25 20 22 18 18 25 25 22 22 22 22

3 7 Ryan FLYNN 229 30 25 14 22 18 20 16 18 18 20 18 20 20

4 99 Ben EGERTON 224 5 15 16 15 20 22 22 20 20 18 20 18 18

5 13 Riley O'NEILL 132 92 13 15 16 13 15 14 16 14 16

6 13x Daniel McGOVERN 116 16 14 9 9 13 13 13 15 15 15

7 774 Chloe McALORUM 111 5 4 2 6 6 8 10 12 11 12 14 13 13

8 38 Charlie CASSESDAN 88 23 10 18 14 14 12 20

9 9 Jamie LARKIN 86 2 12 13 13 16 16 16

10 30 Riley MORGAN 84 2 3 5 1 11 12 11 13 14 14

11 12 Finbar McGOVERN 81 3 6 0 5 12 14 0 14 15 15

12 88 Caden BROWN 77 4 9 10 12 15 16 15

13 3 Zack RUTHERFORD 76 1 20 22 18 16 0 0

14 17 Callum BRADLEY 71 5 11 7 8 15 16 14

15 5 Oliver LAVERY 50 21 7 6 4 10 11 12

16 46 Carter WILLIAMS 38 12 16 12 10

17 5x Robbie REID 33 5 0 0 0 11 13 9

18 133 Jersi ADAMS 33 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 10 9 9

19 20 Padraig O'NEILL 31 2 0 0 0 8 10 13

20 78 Shay FLANAGAN 30 1 8 11 11

21 155 Shea FULLERTON 29 1 9 9 11

22 171 Casey O'BYRNE 29 0 0 0 0 9 10 10

23 179 Louis MCGRATH 22 7 7 7 8

24 43 Gary COSTELLO 20 2 5 8 7

25 5w HENRY WRIGHT 0 20 0 0

26 142 Sean DONAGHY 8 -8 1 4 3

27 52 Eduards BERGINS 3 5 0 3 0

28 0 3

29 0 0

30 0 0
406 15 21 28 36 36 36 78 78 78

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MRA ULSTER YOUTH 
CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

South Down North Armagh Knock MCC Mourne
SeafordeLoughbrickland Tandragee Laurel Bank

3 races per 
RoundSmall Wheel 85 01-Apr 29-Jun 27-Jul 24-Aug

Points not scored



Rider No Rider Total Diff R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3
C 135 Caleb ROSS 297 0 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 22 25 25 25 25

2 8 Bradley THOMPSON 263 34 20 22 22 22 22 22 22 25 20 22 22 22

3 37 Cole McAULEY 220 43 18 16 18 20 20 20 15 15 18 20 20 20

4 7 Olly KIDD 159 61 8 8 10 15 13 16 13 12 14 16 18 16

5 707 Szymon SKURATOWSKI 147 12 15 18 15 18 18 15 16 16 16

6 99 Freddie CARMICHAEL 138 9 14 13 14 16 15 14 18 16 18

7 3 Evan OLIVER 94 44 10 11 11 14 16 18 14 0 0

8 77 Joel McKINSTRY 74 20 0 0 0 11 14 12 11 14 12

9 218 Max JONES 62 12 22 20 20

10 48 Andrew ANDERSON 62 0 20 20 22

11 101 Troy FERGUSON 61 1 9 9 9 12 11 11

12 3x Caleb DUFFY 51 10 18 18 15

13 318 Bobby MAHER 44 7 16 15 13

14 57 Kayne FLEMING 43 1 11 10 0 10 12 0

15 6 Jack McGRATH 42 1 12 14 16

16 108 Cooper McCamley 38 4 12 13 13

17 38 Oisin O'CALLAGHAN 37 1 13 12 12

18 551 Josh GRAHAM 36 1 0 0 0 13 10 13

19 36

20 0

784 28 28 36 45 45 55 55 66 66 120 120 120
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Points not scored

Junior 65cc 01-Apr 29-Jun 27-Jul
3 races per 

Round

Loughbrickland Tandragee Laurel Bank
MRA ULSTER YOUTH 
CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

South Down North Armagh Knock MCC Mourne

24-Aug
Seaforde



Rider No Rider Total Diff R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3
C 65 Mason SHIELDS 286 0 25 25 25 22 25 20 22 25 22 25 25 25

2 20 Ollie DEVLIN 217 69 18 20 13 16 8 16 20 20 20 22 22 22

3 11 Brendan McAREAVEY 199 18 20 16 22 25 22 22 25 22 25

4 415 Harry GRAHAM 198 1 14 15 20 11 12 14 16 18 18 20 20 20

5 774 Riley McALORUM 150 48 9 12 11 8 10 11 14 13 14 16 16 16

6 100 Matthew KELLY-EDWARDS 143 7 12 13 15 0 0 0 18 16 15 18 18 18

7 53 Jax KNOX 117 26 16 22 18 18 18 25

8 332 Jack QUINN 89 28 22 9 0 20 20 18

9 50 Thomas GIBSON 86 3 15 14 16 15 14 12

10 4 Harvey CORCORAN 84 2 0 0 0 12 13 13 15 15 16

11 6 Calum BEATTIE 81 3 10 18 9 14 15 15

12 191 Erin DEAZLEY 74 7 13 11 12 13 16 9

13 26 Bradley CORCORAN 52 22 9 11 8 12 12 0

14 205 Darragh RICE 47 5 0 8 10 10 9 10

15 17 Peter BULAVA 40 13 14 13

16 28 Conor CARROLL 35 5 11 10 14

17
18
19
20

754 36 28 36 28 28 28 66 66 78 120 120 120

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Loughbrickland Tandragee

Points not scored

3 races per 
RoundCadet 65cc 01-Apr 29-Jun

MRA ULSTER YOUTH 
CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

South Down North Armagh

24-Aug27-Jul

Knock MCC Mourne
Laurel Bank Seaforde



Rider No Rider Total Diff R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3 R1 R2 R3
C 94 Archie LAVERY 236 0 8 22 16 22 22 18 22 22 22 18 22 22

2 37 Dylan McAULEY 227 9 20 15 20 18 18 20 18 18 18 22 20 20

3 660 Jake SAYERS 225 2 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25

4 7 Isaac THOMPSON 183 42 16 13 0 14 11 13 20 20 20 20 18 18

5 23 Mason NICHOLL 177 6 15 18 18 12 12 14 15 15 15 15 14 14

6 272 Ollie GIBSON 171 6 12 14 12 15 15 7 16 16 16 16 16 16

7 5 Calvin LARKIN 135 36 18 20 22 25 25 25

8 34 Logan NICHOLL 116 19 13 10 10 12 14 13 14 15 15

9 340 Marc BERGIN 114 2 22 16 14 20 20 22

10 21 Sean DELANEY 85 29 7 0 0 11 14 16 13 13 11

11 12 Cole FERGUSON 49 36 6 7 9 8 8 11

12 11 Jamie WRIGHT 43 6 10 8 10  6 9

13 56 Nixon McCamley 40 3 14 12 14

14 55 Freddie DUBOIS 39 1 14 10 15

15 17 Leo TAYLOR 38 1 10 13 15

16 811 John JACKSON 38 0 16 16 6

17 110 Nathan SANDS 35 3 0 6 8 6 7 8

18 77 Cian O'HARE 34 1 9 12 13

19 17x Peter BULAVA 33 1 13 9 11

20 333 Kevin KAZLAUSKAS 30 3 9 9 12

21 202 Charlie WILKIN 22 8 11 11 0

22 18 Lee MORGAN 12 10 0 0 12

23 0 12

24 0 0

25 0 0
563 15 15 28 15 15 15 66 66 55 91 91 91

0 0 0 -7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Points not scored

01-Apr
Laurel Bank Seaforde

Automatics 24-Aug29-Jun 27-Jul

MRA ULSTER YOUTH 
CHAMPIONSHIP 2024

South Down North Armagh Knock MCC Mourne

3 races per 
Round

Loughbrickland Tandragee


